Mountain House Community Services District 230 S. Sterling Dr. Suite 100 Mountain House, CA 95391

AFC-3
NOV 25 2009
DEC 07 2009

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

DOCKET No. 09-AFC-03

## Mariposa Energy Project

## **PETITION TO INTERVENE**

1. Petitioner, Mountain House CSD, hereby petitions to intervene in the abovecaptioned proceeding.

2. Petitioner will be represented in this proceeding by:

Counsel (\*\*\*/

**X** Group Member

Contact information for representative, as noted above:

Name: Morgan K. Groover
Address: 230 S. Sterling Dr. Suite 100
Telephone: 209.831.5666
E-Mail: maroover@sigov.org

3. Petitioner  $\square$  is,  $\mathbf{X}$  is not, a member of a group or organization already a party to this proceeding.

4. Petitioner seeks to intervene in this proceeding because:

Mountain House CSD is a Political Subdivision of the State of California, Mountain House CSD is the closest community to the proposed location of the Project,

Mountain House CSD is immediately downwind of the proposed Project, Mountain House CSD may be impacted by the construction and operation of the Project,

5. Petitioner  $\mathbf{X}$  agrees,  $\Box$  does not agree that if a document is served upon me via email, an additional paper copy by mail is not necessary.

11-25-09 Morgán K Groover

Development Director, Mountain House CSD

× Proof of Service and Declaration of Service attached.